Filename: ProDB1F.tmp MCU050
Variant: 002 A
Generated: 6/5/2018 11:12:43 AM
TID #: N/A MCU050 REV A Bill of Materials
Item # Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description PackageReference
1 !PCB 1 MCU050 Any Printed Circuit Board
2 C1, C2, C3, C23,
C33, C34, C37,
C38, C41, C102,
C104, C108,
C113, C118,
C119, C121,
C202, C203,
C204, C400,
C402, C408,
C409, C411
24 0.1uF GRM155R71C104KA88D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
3 C4, C5, C17,
C111, C210
5 1000pF GRM1555C1H102JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
4 C6, C7, C8 3 1uF GRM188R71A105KA61D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
5 C9, C10 2 33uF C2012X5R1A336M125AC TDK CAP, CERM, 33 uF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
6 C11, C12, C13,
C14, C15, C16
6 12pF GRM1555C1H120JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 12 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
7 C24 1 47uF GRM21BR60J476ME15L MuRata CAP, CERM, 47 µF, 6.3 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0805 0805
8 C25, C30 2 10uF GRM219R61A106KE44D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 uF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
9 C27, C32 2 1uF GRM21BR61C105KA01L MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 uF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 0805
10 C28, C35, C45,
C46
4 2.2uF GRM188R61C225KE15D MuRata CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
11 C29 1 4.7uF GRM188R61C475KAAJ MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 0603
12 C36, C40, C43 3 1uF GRM188R71C105KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
13 C39 1 33pF GRM1885C1H330JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
14 C42 1 1000pF GRM188R71C102KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 16 V,+/- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603
15 C44 1 680pF GRM1885C1H681JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 680 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
16 C100, C101,
C200, C201,
C403, C404
6 22pF GRM1555C1H220JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 22 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
17 C103, C112,
C116, C117,
C120, C205
6 4.7uF GRM188R61A475MAAJ MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
18 C105, C106,
C206, C207
4 0.22uF GRM155R71C224KA12D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.22 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
19 C107, C208 2 0.47uF GRM155R61C474KE01 MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 0402
20 C109, C110,
C114, C115
4 33pF GRM1555C1H330JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 33 pF, 50 V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
21 C401, C405,
C406, C407
4 10pF GRM1555C1H100JA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 0402
22 C410, C413 2 10uF GRM188R61A106ME69D MuRata CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
23 C412 1 0.01uF GRM155R71C103KA01D MuRata CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402
24 D1, D2, LED102,
LED201, LED202
5 Green LTST-C191TGKT Lite-On LED, Green, SMD LED_0603
25 D102, D103 2 40V BAS40-05-7-F Diodes Inc. Diode, Schottky, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23

42 LED101, LED203 2 Red LTST-C190CKT Lite-On LED, Red, SMD Red LED,
1.6x0.8x0.8mm
43 Q100, Q200 2 CSTCR4M00G15L99-R0 MuRata Resonator, 4MHz, 39pF SMD 4.5x1.2x2 mm
44 Q101 1 -50V BSS84W-7-F Diodes Inc. MOSFET, P-CH, -50V, -0.13A, SOT-323 SOT-323
45 Q102 1 0.7V BC850CLT1G ON Semiconductor Transistor, NPN, 45V, 0.1A, SOT-23 SOT-23
46 Q400 1 CSTCR6M00G53Z-R0 MuRata Resonator, 6MHz, 15pF SMD 4.5x1.2x2 mm
47 R1, R9, R100,
R101, R201,
R203
6 22 CRCW040222R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 22, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
48 R2, R106, R121,
R123, R209,
R404
6 47k CRCW040247K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 47 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
49 R3 1 200k 3224W-1-204E Bourns Trimmer, 200 K, 0.25 W, SMD 3.5x5.3x4.8mm
50 R4, R5, R6 3 330k CRCW0402330KJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 330 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
51 R7, R8 2 390 CRCW0402390RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 390, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
52 R10, R13, R14 3 1.00Meg RC0603FR-071ML Yageo America RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
53 R11, R12 2 3.30k ERJ-2RKF3301X Panasonic RES, 3.30 k, 1%, 0.1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 0402 0402
54 R23, R46, R48,
R64, R68, R69,
R70, R71, R72,
R73, R76, R79
12 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
55 R26, R27, R28,
R29, R30, R31,
R32, R33, R34,
R35, R36, R37,
R38, R39, R40,
R41, R52, R53,
R54, R55, R56,
R57, R124
23 0 CRCW04020000Z0ED Vishay-Dale RES, 0, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
56 R42, R66 2 24.9k RC0603FR-0724K9L Yageo America RES, 24.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
57 R44, R45, R65,
R67
4 2.00Meg RC0603FR-072ML Yageo America RES, 2.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
58 R47, R49 2 806 RC0603FR-07806RL Yageo America RES, 806, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
59 R60 1 10.0 RC0603FR-0710RL Yageo America RES, 10.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
60 R61 1 1.82k RC0603FR-071K82L Yageo America RES, 1.82 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
61 R63 1 499 RC0603FR-07499RL Yageo America RES, 499, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
62 R75, R80 2 1000pF C0603C102F3GACTU Kemet CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 25 V,+/- 1%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603
63 R77, R78 2 200 RC0603FR-07200RL Yageo America RES, 200, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
64 R103, R206,
R408
3 1.5k CRCW04021K50JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.5 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
65 R104, R120,
R205
3 470 CRCW0402470RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 470, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
66 R105, R202,
R204
3 390 CRCW0402390RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 390 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
67 R107, R108,
R116, R117,
R118, R119
6 221k CRCW0402221KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 221 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
68 R109 1 150k CRCW0402150KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 150 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
69 R110 1 240k CRCW0402240KFKED Vishay-Dale RES, 240 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
70 R111, R112 2 4.7k CRCW04024K70JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 4.7 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
71 R113, R200,
R208
3 2.20k CRCW04022K20FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 2.20 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
72 R114 1 6.81k CRCW04026K81FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 6.81 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
73 R115 1 3.32k CRCW04023K32FKED Vishay-Dale RES, 3.32 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
74 R122 1 820 CRCW0402820RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 820, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
75 R125, R126,
R127, R128,
R211, R212,
R213, R214,
R215, R216
10 100 CRCW0402100RJNED Vishay-Dale RES, 100, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
76 R207, R418 2 10.0k RCG060310K0FKEA Vishay Draloric RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
77 R210 1 1.0Meg CRCW04021M00JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 1.0 M, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
78 R400, R401,
R402, R403,
R405, R410,
R411, R412
8 15k CRCW040215K0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 15 k, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 0402
79 R406 1 27 CRCW040227R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 27 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
80 R407, R409,
R413, R414,
R415, R416
6 22 CRCW040222R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 22 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
81 RUSB 1 33 CRCW040233R0JNED Vishay-Dale RES, 33 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 0402
82 S1 1 B3U-1000P Omron Electronic
Components
SWITCH TACTILE SPST-NO 0.05A 12V 3x1.6x2.5mm
83 S2, S3, S4,

99 U401 1 TUSB2046BIRHBR Texas Instruments 4-Port Full-Speed USB Hub, 3.3V, -40 to 85 degC, 32-Pin QFN (RHB),
Green (RoHS & no Sb/Br)
RHB0032E
100 U402 1 TPS73533DRBR Texas Instruments Single Output High PSRR LDO, 500 mA, Fixed 3.3 V Output, 2.7 to 6.5
V Input, with Low IQ, 8-pin SON (DRB), -40 to 125 degC, Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
DRB0008A
101 Y1 1 ABM3-8.000MHZ-D2Y-T Abracon Corporation Crystal, 8MHz, SMD SMD, 2-Leads, Body
3.2x1.3x5 mm
102 Y2 1 ABS07-32.768KHZ-9-T Abracon Corporation CRYSTAL, 32.768KHZ, 9PF, SMD 3.2x0.9x1.5mm
103 Y3 1 AWSCR-8.00CV-T Abracon Corporation Ceramic Resonator, 8MHz, 22pF, SMD 3.7x3.1mm
104 C18 0 4.7uF GRM188R61A475MAAJ MuRata CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 0603
105 FID1, FID2, FID3 0 N/A N/A Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. N/A
106 J100, J200 0 PBC07SAAN Sullins Connector Solutions Header, 2.54 mm, 7x1, Gold, TH Header, 2.54 mm,
7x1, TH
107 R43 0 200k RC0603FR-07200KL Yageo America RES, 200 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
108 R50, R58, R74 0 0 RC0603JR-070RL Yageo America RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
109 R51, R59 0 806 RC0603FR-07806RL Yageo America RES, 806, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
110 R62, R81 0 10.0k RCG060310K0FKEA Vishay Draloric RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603
111 SH-J9, SH-J10,